

भारतीय प्रबंध संस्थान शिलॉंग Indian Institute of Management Shillong (मासंविमं, भारत सरकार के अधीन एक स्वायत्त संस्थान) (An Autonomous Organisation under MHRD, Government of India)

P1-19/1/2024-INCUBC/20

Shillong the 4th February 2025

NOTIFICATION

SECOND LIST OF SELECTED CANDIDATES FOR ADMISSION TO STEM PROGRAM

With reference to the admission process for the STEM Program under the IIM Shillong Foundation for Incubation and Enterprises (IIMSFIE), including the Written Test, Group Discussion, and Personal Interview conducted on **3rd February 2025 the** following candidates have been selected for admission:

SI No	Name
1	Enrick Thongni
2	Doilyang Halley
3	Lalhmingmawii Chawngthu
4	Rahul Kumar
5	Viphrenuo Kiso
6	Khushbu Agarwal
7	Vikash Kumar
8	Ebor Tre Kyndiah

The course has commenced from 04-02-2025 onwards. All participants are herby informed to report to the IIMSFIE latest by 06-02-2025. We congratulate all the selected candidates and look forward to your participation in the STEM Program.

This is issued with the approval of the Director.

Sd/-

Col. Dinesh Adhikari Chief Administrative Officer

Copy to:

- 1. Director, IIM Shillong for information
- 2. Project Manager, STEM Program, IIM Shillong Foundation for Incubation and Enterprises
- 3. Senior Manager (IT Infrastructure), IIM Shillong to upload in the website of the institute